
Understanding what Cardiopulmonary 

Resuscitation (CPR) is.

Deciding if you want your heart started 

again if it stops.  

You can ask someone you trust to help 

you read and understand this 

information



If your heart stops beating, it 

may be possible to try to start 

it again.

This is called CPR. 

When your heart stops you

will not feel this or know

what is happening

What is cardiopulmonary resuscitation (CPR)

Thinking and talking about this 

can be difficult. You do not 

have to talk about this if you 

don’t want to.

If you feel that you would like 

more information about this, 

you can talk to your learning 

disability nurse, who can help.



Sometimes an electric shock 

may be needed to start your 

heart beating again. You will 

not feel this. 

CPR does not always work, 

and most people will not get 

better, they will die. 

They will use an oxygen mask 

over your face to help you 

breathe. 

The person doing CPR will 

push down hard and fast on 

your chest lots of times. 



If your heart stops beating for 

a long time, this can cause 

damage to your brain. 

Brain damage can make it 

difficult for you to walk, talk, 

eat or do the things you used 

to do. 

You might decide that you do 

not want to have CPR if your 

heart stops. You can choose 

not to be resuscitated

You might need more care 

than before and help to do 

things like eating and drinking, 

moving or using the toilet.  



Before you decide, make sure 

you talk to your family, friends 

or people you trust about this. 

Speak to your doctor if you 

think you would not like to 

have CPR.

Your doctor will fill in a form 

that tells other doctors what to 

do if your heart stops.

This is called a ReSPECT 

form. 

If you decide that you do not 

want to have CPR you will still 

get the best care and 

treatment to meet your health 

needs



Its ok to change your mind anytime 

about having CPR.

You can talk to your doctor again. 

You may want to think about 

having a Lasting Power of Attorney. 

They can make decisions for you 

when you are too unwell to make 

them yourself.

If you do not have capacity, the law 

protects you by making sure any 

decisions about your care are 

made in your best interests.
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